Fannie Virginia Stetson

(-9 Jul 1928)

Stetson, Fannie Virginia. On Monday, July 9, 1928, at the residence of her son, Frank Stetson, 219 Rosemary st., Chevy Chase, Md., Fannie Virginia, widow of John T. Stetson. Funeral services at Gawler's chapel, 1730 Pa. ave. n.w., on Wednesday, July 11, at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, July 10, 1928, p. 9

Mrs. F.V. Stetson Dies

Succumbs at Residence of Son After Long Illness

Mrs. Fannie Virginia Stetson, 77 years old, widow of John T. Stetson, died at the residence of her son, Frank Stetson, of the National Savings & Trust Co., 219 Rosemary street, Chevy Chase, Md., yesterday after an illness of 11 weeks. Mrs. Stetson had been a local resident for the past 55 years. Besides her son here she leaves another son, Dr. Thomas Stetson, of Hebbronville, Tex.

Funeral services will be conducted in the chapel of Joseph Gawler's Sons, 1730 Pennsylvania avenue, tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.